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On track for 2004 targets, new CEO appointed

Revenue growth: Gross revenues in 1Q04 at €267.1 ml +26% vs 1Q03 and +7% vs
4Q03

Unprecedented ADSL growth: 400,000 new ADSL subscribers vs 4Q03, reaching 1.24
million ADSL customers with a record 33,000 new customers per week in the quarter.
Additional 80,000 new registered ADSL customers in April 2004. Total active subscribers
at 8 million

50% of ADSL customers in the Netherlands are already unbundled

1Q04 EBITDA at €23.9 ml (9% on revenues) +53% YoY

Financial resources as of 31.03.2004: €253.7 ml following the further repurchase in the
market of €10 ml of bonds due July 2004

Ruud Huisman appointed as CEO
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Key financials: 1Q03 vs 1Q04

Revenues

Gross
Margin

EBITDA

EBIT

EBT

14 May 2004

212.6

105.6

15.6

(66.2)

(85.3)

267.1

127.6

23.9

(27.2)

(52.1)

E1Q2003 =1Q2004

2671
o
26% 212.6
21%
539, 127.6
105.6
57%
23.9

39% 15.6

Revenues Gross margin EBITDA
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Key financials: 4Q03 vs 1Q04

Revenues

Gross
Margin

EBITDA

EBIT

EBT

14 May 2004

2491

128.1

27.6

(77.7)

(80.3)

2671

127.6

23.9

(27.2)

(52.1)

% diff

7%

(13%)

65%

35%
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267.0
2491
128.1 127.6
276 939
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Revenues by business line: 1Q03 vs 1Q04

€m 1Q03 % diff

Access 148.3 180.9 22%
% of rev. 70% 68%

Business services 34.2 52.1 52%
% of rev. 16% 20%

Voice 15.6 21.0 34%
% of rev. 7% 8%

Portal 12.0 11.4 (5%)
% of rev. 6% 4%

Others 2.5 1.7 (32%)
% of rev. 1% 1%

Total revenues 212.6 267.1 26%
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Revenues by business line: 4Q03 vs 1Q04

Access 163.7 180.9 1%
% of rev. 66% 68%

Business services 0.2 52.1 4%
% of rev. 20% 20%

Voice 211 21.0 (1%)
% of rev. 8% 8%

Portal 12.4 11.4 (8%)
% of rev. 5% 4%

Others 1.8 1.7 (6%)
% of rev. 1% 1%

Total revenues 2491 2671 7%
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Operating costs: 1Q03 vs. 1Q04

€m

Gross Margin 105.6 127.6 21%
% of rev. 50% 48%

Sales & Marketing 32.0 40.5 26%
% of rev. 15% 15%

Personnel costs 33.7 37.1 10%
% of rev. 16% 14%

G&A 24.0 26.1 9%
% of rev. 11% 10%

Total operating costs 89.9 103.7 15%
% of rev. 42% 39%

EBITDA 15.6 23.9 53%
% of rev. 7% 9%
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Operating costs: 4Q03 vs 1Q04

€m 4Q03 1Q04 % diff

Gross Margin 128.1 127.6 -
% of rev. 51% 48%

Sales & Marketing 37.7 40.5 8%
% of rev. 15% 15%

Personnel costs 37.3 37.1 (1%)
% of rev. 15% 14%

G&A 25.6 26.1 2%
% of rev. 10% 10%

Total operating costs 100.5 103.7 3%
% of rev. 40% 39%

EBITDA 27.6 23.9 (13%)
% of rev. 11% 9%
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Revenues by countries 1Q04

South Africa Switzerland
5% Spain 2% Ti-Net
Czech Rep. 2% 29,
2% Italy
Austria
2%
Nordic

5%

BENELUX/

11%

UK

. Germany
21% 9%
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Total active users 1Q04

Others Germany
12 % 11%

France

/ 15%

Nordic
5%

UK
21%

— % e

B enelux 23%
13%
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Broadband customers 1Q04

Nordic Others
5% 4% Ge rm any

14%

UK
21%
France
24% 1,600
BENELUX Italy 1,240 1,320
18% 14%
000s | |

1202 2Q02 3Q02 4Q02 1Q03 2Q03 3Q03 FYO03 1Q04 Apr-04 FY 04E
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Quarterly growth by key countries: ADSL subscribers’ growth

000s ADSL subscribers

4.4X

France

14 May 2004

8.3X

2.9X

3.2X

3.5X

1Q 03 ®1Q 04

BENELUX
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ADSL revenues trend

& ADSL revenues at €68 mlin Q1 04 +186% Y/Y
@ Average ARPU at €22/month

% of ADSL revenues on total access revenues

38%
40% - %
b 29 32%

1Q 03 2Q 03 3Q 03 4Q 03 1Q 04

* Percentage on gross revenues
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Gross margin by business line: 1Q03 vs 1Q04

Access Portal

1Q 04 -51% 1Q 04

48%

51%

B2B Voice
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1Q04: Key metrics

Active users (ml)

8.0

ADSL users (000s)
1,240

360

1Q 03 1Q 04

1Q 03

7.6
1Q 03 1Q 04
11.9 Minutes (bl)
10.6

1Q 04

Unique visitors * (ml)

19.8
15.2

1Q 03 1Q 04

* The figure refers to the 5 main European markets (ltaly, France, Germany, UK, Netherlands)

Source: Nielsen NetRatings

14 May 2004
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Net Financial Position

€ml
253.7 (73.1)
(250.0)
(209.5)
(341.1)
(62.2)
(131.6)

Financial Bond due Bond due E-L Bond Other debt NFPon | ' NEPwithfull |
resources® July 2004 July 2005 due Sept and 31.03.04 ' conversion of
on 31.03.04 2006 mortgage** i theEquity |
i Linked Bond i

Free cash flow in the quarter was negative for 58.6 million Euro, with a declining trend: -25 ml Euro in

Jan, -20 ml Euro in February and ca -14 ml Euro in March

Equity-linked bonds have a strong equity component (soft mandatory feature)

* Includes €53.5 ml of cash in escrow accounts and €76.6 ml of tax refunds and grants which have been requested and are expected to be cashed in 2004
** Does not include €40.5 ml of leasing
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Targets for 2004
Turnover over €1.2 billion (over 30% YoY revenue growth vs 2003)
Over 1.6 million broadband subscribers, of which 20% unbundled
EBITDA margin at 11%
Capex at 10% of turnover
Free Cash Flow generation in 2H2004
Net profit before extraordinary items in 2005

Disposals of Norway, Sweden, Switzerland and South Africa to be
completed in 2004
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Disclaimer

This presentation contains unaudited and/or proforma financial data; it also includes forward-looking information
that is subject to risks and uncertainties associated with Tiscali and the Internet sector. This information reflects
Tiscali’s management expectations, based on currently available information. The forward-looking information

reflects certain assumed market parameters and other assumptions, but may differ materially from actual future
results.

This presentation does not constitute an offer of Tiscali shares.

Not for release, publication or distribution, in whole or in part, in or into United States, Canada, Australia or
Japan.
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Thank you

Q&A




